
©2022 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. 

City of Hastings

2024 Renewal Discussion

September 11, 2023
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Agenda

• Medical Plan Claims

• 2024 Medical Plan Renewal

• Next Steps
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Medical Claims
January – June 2023
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Medical Claims
January – December 2022
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• Hastings’ Medical Renewal
– Medical Renewal delivered = 23.3% increase 

• Minnesota Healthcare Consortium Renewal 
– Median Increase = 16.8%

– Minimum increase = 0%

– Maximum increase = 30%

– No rate caps

– Move to 13 rate tiers (6 above / 6 below median)

2024 Medical Renewal – MHC/SCSC
Executive Summary

Plan Year Loss Ratio Final 
Renewal

2019 95.9% 0%

2020 86.4% 0%

2021 104.1% 9.6%*

2022 89.1% 5%

2023 (thru June) 138.3% 7.5%

2024 23.3%
* Received initial renewal of 14%
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2024 Medical Renewal – MHC/SCSC

CURRENT RENEWAL
COST ANALYSIS

PEPM Rates - Enrollment 
per Renewal 2023

Plan 
1

Plan 
2

Plan 
3

Plan 
4

Choice Passport 
ASO $3000-0% 

HSA

Choice Passport 
ASO $1500-0% 

HRA

Choice Passport 
ASO $200-30-

20%

Choice Passport 
ASO 0%-15

Choice Passport 
ASO $3200-0% 

HSA

Choice Passport 
ASO $1500-0% 

HRA

Choice Passport 
ASO $200-30-

20%

Choice Passport 
ASO 0%-15

Employee (EE) Only 44 25 14 2 $723.81 $803.01 $890.12 $952.35 $891.50 $994.92 $1,094.60 $1,166.70
EE + Spouse 4 5 2 1 $1,629.49 $1,807.78 $2,003.89 $2,143.98 $2,007.02 $2,239.82 $2,464.26 $2,626.58
EE + Child(ren) 0 2 2 1 $1,520.54 $1,686.91 $1,869.91 $2,000.63 $1,872.82 $2,090.06 $2,299.48 $2,450.96
EE + Family 14 8 6 1 $2,316.86 $2,570.35 $2,849.19 $3,048.37 $2,853.64 $3,184.64 $3,503.74 $3,734.54

Total Enrollment 62 40 24 5
Estimated Annual Premium $849,620 $636,609 $447,653 $109,172 $1,046,460 $788,752 $550,492 $133,746

Dollar Difference from Current $196,841 $152,143 $102,839 $24,574
Percent Change from Current 23.17% 23.90% 22.97% 22.51%

Total Combined Annual Cost
CURRENT RENEWAL

Estimated Annual Premium $2,043,054 $2,519,450
Dollar Difference from Current $476,396
Percent Change from Current 23.32%
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Medical Plan Plan Design Changes
CURRENT RENEWAL

Carrier Name Medica Medica

Plan Name
Choice Passport 
ASO $3000-0% 

HSA

Choice Passport 
ASO $1500-0% 

HRA

Choice Passport 
ASO $200-30-20%

Choice Passport 
ASO 0%-15

Choice Passport 
ASO $3200-0% 

HSA

Choice Passport 
ASO $1500-0% 

HRA

Choice Passport 
ASO $200-30-20%

Choice Passport 
ASO 0%-15

PLAN DESIGN*
In-Network Benefits Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport
Deductible Type Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded
Calendar Year (CY) Deductible (Individual / Family) $3,000 / $6,000 $1,500 / $3,000 $200 / $600 $0 / $0 $3,200 / $6,400 $1,500 / $3,000 $200 / $600 $0 / $0
Out-of-Pocket Max Type Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded
CY Out-of-Pocket Max (Individual / Family) $3,000 / $6,000 $2,250 / $4,000 $1,200 / $2,400 $500 / $1,000 $3,200 / $6,400 $2,250 / $4,000 $1,200 / $2,400 $500 / $1,000
Coinsurance (member pays after deductible) 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0%
Preventive Care Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100%
Primary Care Visit 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay
Specialist Visit 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay
Telehealth 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $15 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $15 Copay $15 Copay
Urgent Care 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay
Emergency Room 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $75 Copay $40 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $75 Copay $40 Copay

Inpatient Hospital 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 
deductible Covered 100% 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 

deductible Covered 100%

Outpatient Surgery 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 
deductible Covered 100% 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 

deductible Covered 100%

Chiropractic (visit limits may apply) 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay
Phys/Occ/Speech Therapy (visit limits may apply) 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay 0% after deductible 0% after deductible $30 Copay $15 Copay

Diagnostic Test (X-ray, blood work) 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 
deductible Covered 100% 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 

deductible Covered 100%

Imaging (CT/PET scan, MRI) 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 
deductible Covered 100% 0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after 

deductible Covered 100%

Prescription Drug Benefit

Out-of-Pocket Maximum (Individual / Family) Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Combined with 
medical

Retail 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days
Tier I / Tier II / Tier III 0% after deductible $20 / $20 / $20 $11 / $11 / $35 $8 / $8 / $23 0% after deductible $20 / $20 / $20 $11 / $11 / $35 $8 / $8 / $23

Specialty 0% after deductible 20% to max $200 / 
40%

20% to max $200 / 
40%

20% to max $200 / 
40% 0% after deductible 20% to max $200 / 

40%
20% to max $200 / 

40%
20% to max $200 / 

40%
Mail Order 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 
Tier I / Tier II / Tier III 0% after deductible $40 / $40 / $40 $22 / $22 / $70 $16 / $16 / $46 0% after deductible $40 / $40 / $40 $22 / $22 / $70 $16 / $16 / $46
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Network Alternatives
RENEWAL

Carrier Name Medica

Plan Name $3200-0% HSA

PLAN DESIGN*

ALTERNATIVE NETWORKS Choice Passport Elect Park Nicollet HP First/ 
Vantage Plus

Medica Complete 
Health

PEPM Rates -
Employee (EE) Only $891.50 $780.06 $757.78 $864.76
EE + Spouse $2,007.02 $1,756.14 $1,705.96 $1,946.82
EE + Child(ren) $1,872.82 $1,638.72 $1,591.90 $1,816.64
EE + Family $2,853.64 $2,496.94 $2,425.60 $2,768.04

Rate Difference from Choice Passport -12.5% -15.0% -3.0%

RENEWAL
Carrier Name Medica

Plan Name $1500-0% HRA
PLAN DESIGN*

ALTERNATIVE NETWORKS Choice Passport Elect Park Nicollet HP First/ 
Vantage Plus

Medica Complete 
Health

PEPM Rates -
Employee (EE) Only $994.92 $870.54 $845.68 $965.06
EE + Spouse $2,239.82 $1,959.84 $1,903.84 $2,172.62
EE + Child(ren) $2,090.06 $1,828.80 $1,776.54 $2,027.36
EE + Family $3,184.64 $2,786.50 $2,706.94 $3,089.10

Rate Difference from Choice Passport -12.5% -15.0% -3.0%

Employees with Access (2 in 15 miles) PNF 56%, VPL 84% 24%
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Network Alternatives

• www.Medica.com/Members > Employer Provided Plans

• Elect
– Select Primary Care Clinic, to see a provider outside your care system, you’ll need a 

referral first

• VantagePlus
– MHealth Fairview and North Memorial

• Park Nicollet and HealthPartners Medical Group First 
– Park Nicollet and Methodist Hospital

• Medica CompleteHealth
– Mayo Clinic Health System and Primary Care, Northfield Hospital, Winona Health

Learn More

http://www.medica.com/Members
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Plan Alternatives
Choice Passport ASO 

$3200-0% HSA
Choice Passport ASO 

$1500-0% HRA
Choice Passport ASO $3,200-

20% HSA
Choice Passport ASO 

$2000-50/100-20%
PLAN DESIGN*

Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport Choice Passport
Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded

$3,200 / $6,400 $1,500 / $3,000 $3,200 / $6,400 $2,000 / $4,000
Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded

$3,200 / $6,400 $2,250 / $4,000 $6,400 / $12,800 $4,000 / $8,000
0% 0% 20% 20%

Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100% Covered 100%
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $50 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $100 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $20 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $50 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible 20% after deductible
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible 20% after deductible
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible 20% after deductible
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $50 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $50 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $100 copay
0% after deductible 0% after deductible 20% after deductible $500 copay

Combined with medical Combined with medical Combined with medical Combined with medical
31 Days 31 Days 31 Days 31 Days

0% after deductible $20 / $20 / $20 20% after deductible $10 / $40 / $75 
0% after deductible 20% to max $200 / 40% 20% after deductible 20% to max $200 

93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 93 Days 
0% after deductible $40 / $40 / $40 20% after deductible $20 / $80 / $150

Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded
$3,200 / $6,400 $1,500 / $3,000 $10,000 / $20,000 $10,000 / $20,000

Embedded Embedded Embedded Embedded
$3,700 / $7,400 $2,250 / $4,000 $12,500 / $25,000 $12,500 / $25,000

20% 0% 50% 0%

ALTERNATIVE PLANS
Medica

Deductible Type
CY Deductible (Individual / Family)
Out-of-Pocket Max Type
CY Out-of-Pocket Max (Individual / Family)
Coinsurance (member pays after deductible)

Tier I / Tier II / Tier III
Specialty
Mail Order 

Tier I / Tier II / Tier III
Out-of-Network Benefits

Prescription Drug Benefit
Out-of-Pocket Maximum (Individual / Family
Retail 

Outpatient Surgery 
Chiropractic (visit limits may apply)
Phys/Occ/Speech Therapy (visit limits may ap
Diagnostic Test (X-ray, blood work)
Imaging (CT/PET scan, MRI) 

Specialist Visit
Telehealth
Urgent Care
Emergency Room 
Inpatient Hospital

Out-of-Pocket Max Type
CY Out-of-Pocket Max (Individual / Family)
Coinsurance (member pays after deductible)
Preventive Care
Primary Care Visit

Carrier Name

Plan Name

In-Network Benefits
Deductible Type
Calendar Year (CY) Deductible (Individual / F

RENEWAL
Medica
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Plan Alternatives 
2000-50/100-20% Plan 
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Plan Alternatives 
3200-20% Plan 
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2024 Medical Renewal – MHC/SCSC
COST ANALYSIS

PEPM Rates - Enrollment per Renewal 2023 Choice Passport ASO 
$3200-0% HSA

Choice Passport ASO 
$1500-0% HRA

Choice Passport ASO $3,200-
20% HSA

Choice Passport ASO 
$2000-50/100-20%

Employee (EE) Only $891.50 $994.92 $782.42 $927.08
EE + Spouse $2,007.02 $2,239.82 $1,761.44 $2,087.12
EE + Child(ren) $1,872.82 $2,090.06 $1,643.68 $1,947.56
EE + Family $2,853.64 $3,184.64 $2,504.48 $2,967.51

Total Enrollment
Difference from $3200-0% Difference from $1500-0%

-12% -7%
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Public Sector Insurance Options
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PEIP Overview

Plan / Network Options Primary Care Clinic (PCC) Model

• Three Plan Levels

• High: highest coverage and highest cost

• Value: middle coverage and middle cost

• HSA Compatible: highest deductible and lowest 
cost

• Two network/carrier options 

• BlueCross BlueShield

• HealthPartners

• Each family member chooses their PCC

• All family members must enroll with the same plan 
level and network

• Coordinate care through primary care clinic

• Referrals required for outside care system (except 
urgent and ER)

• Self-refer to specialists for:

• OBGYN, Mental Health, Chemical 
Dependency, Chiropractic

• Each primary care clinic assigned a “cost level” 1-4
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Allina Hastings Clinic = Cost Level 2 with BlueCross Cost Level 3 with HealthPartners

• This chart applies to employees temporarily residing outside of the service area and college students. Members with permanent residence 
outside of the PEIP service area subject to additional $1,500 single for $3,000 family deductible and 30% coinsurance (must request). 

• Cost levels reviewed annually (subject to change), typically released mid-October 
• Pharmacy - Separate ID card for pharmacy benefits through CVS Caremark

PEIP Overview
Benefits are determined based on PCC cost level



1717
©2022 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. 

Questions
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Thank You!

Jessica Nikunen
952.201.2029
Jessica_Nikunen@ajg.com

3600 American Blvd. W., Suite 500
Bloomington, MN 55431
USA
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